RESOLUTION NO. 2009-247

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO WAIVE THE COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS FOR GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM WEB HOSTING SERVICES AND REJECT ALL PROPOSALS RECEIVED

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove currently provides public access to a General Map Viewer and a Crime Viewer that allow residents to search for their address, a school, or a park and see various data about that location; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to sustain and or enhance these Geographic Information System (GIS) viewer services in the most cost effective manner possible; and

WHEREAS, the City strives to support a regional approach to application and data sharing by working with partner agencies when practical to do so; and

WHEREAS, the City strives provide data to the public that is accurate and timely.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes City Manager to waive the competitive bidding process for Geographic Information System Web Hosting Services and reject all proposals received.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th day of December 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

_ (

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-247

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 9, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California